

TITLE:	FLYERS AND BROCHURES											
TERM:	APRIL 1, 2003 thru MARCH 31, 2004											
	Page 01 of 04			P R O G R A M B 4 5 4 - S								
	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT)		ALENTUCK PRINTING		COLORWISE PRINTING		GRAY GRAPHICS		I. P. I. GRAPHICS		MCDONALD & EUDY	
	PROGRAM B454-S		Gaithersburg, Maryland		Roswell, Georgia		Capitol Heights, Maryland		Upper Marlboro, Maryland		Temple Hills, Maryland	
	BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	PREPRESS:											
(a)	Film Produced from <i>Camera Copy</i> . . . per film . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	4	5.00	20.00	15.00	60.00	3.00	12.00	4.00	16.00	2.00	8.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	7.00	14.00	18.00	36.00	5.00	10.00	8.00	16.00	2.00	4.00
(b)	Film Produced from <i>Electronic File</i> . . . per film . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	12	5.00	60.00	35.00	420.00	3.00	36.00	12.00	144.00	13.00	156.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	7.00	14.00	39.00	78.00	5.00	10.00	20.00	40.00	15.00	30.00
	Illustrations:											
(c)	Line.....per illustration----	10	5.00	50.00	34.00	340.00	3.00	30.00	10.00	100.00	4.00	40.00
(d)	Square-Finish Halftone.....per halftone----	5	8.00	40.00	34.00	170.00	10.00	50.00	12.00	60.00	13.00	65.00
(e)	Combination Line & Halftone.....per halftone----	2	20.00	40.00	60.00	120.00	12.00	24.00	20.00	40.00	15.00	30.00
(f)	Composite Blueprint, Dylux.....per side-----	24	10.00	240.00	25.00	600.00	1.50	36.00	4.00	96.00	3.00	72.00
(g)	Color Key (3-M or Similar)...per color/per side----	48	20.00	960.00	55.00	2,640.00	15.00	720.00	5.00	240.00	4.00	192.00
II.	PRINTING & BINDING:											
(a)	FORMAT A . . . per side . . .											
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	8	40.00	320.00	66.00	528.00	50.00	400.00	75.00	600.00	45.00	360.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	168	7.00	1,176.00	22.00	3,696.00	4.00	672.00	5.00	840.00	5.00	840.00
	EACH ADD'L INK COLOR:											
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	10	40.00	400.00	66.00	660.00	20.00	200.00	50.00	500.00	45.00	450.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	116	8.00	928.00	2.00	232.00	2.00	232.00	1.50	174.00	2.00	232.00
(b)	FORMAT B . . . per side . . .											
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	40.00	160.00	66.00	264.00	50.00	200.00	75.00	300.00	60.00	240.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	68	6.00	408.00	22.00	1,496.00	5.00	340.00	8.00	544.00	7.50	510.00
	EACH ADD'L INK COLOR:											
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	40.00	160.00	66.00	264.00	20.00	80.00	50.00	200.00	60.00	240.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	60	7.00	420.00	2.00	120.00	3.00	180.00	2.50	150.00	3.00	180.00
III.	PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES).											
(a)	White Offset Book (60-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	6	9.00	54.00	16.57	99.42	6.00	36.00	8.00	48.00	10.00	60.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	10	14.00	140.00	21.10	211.00	8.50	85.00	11.00	110.00	10.00	100.00
(b)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Book (70-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	36	11.00	396.00	24.37	877.32	12.00	432.00	13.00	468.00	12.00	432.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	15.00	30.00	32.50	65.00	18.00	36.00	22.00	44.00	25.00	50.00
(c)	White Matte Coated Offset Book (70-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	14.00	28.00	24.37	48.74	12.00	24.00	13.00	26.00	20.00	40.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	26.00	52.00	32.50	65.00	18.00	36.00	22.00	44.00	25.00	50.00
(d)	White Matte Coated Offset Book (80-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	14.00	28.00	27.86	55.72	20.00	40.00	15.00	30.00	25.00	50.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	26.00	52.00	37.14	74.28	40.00	80.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00
(e)	White Matte Coated Cover (80-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	38.00	76.00	52.46	104.92	34.00	68.00	38.00	76.00	35.00	70.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	63.00	126.00	69.95	139.90	60.00	120.00	60.00	120.00	45.00	90.00
(f)	White Dull Coated Cover (80-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	40.00	80.00	52.46	104.92	35.00	70.00	40.00	80.00	40.00	80.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	68.00	136.00	69.95	139.90	65.00	130.00	65.00	130.00	50.00	100.00
(g)	White Index (110-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	22.00	44.00	49.84	99.68	20.00	40.00	27.00	54.00	25.00	50.00
(2)	FORMAT A-----	2	28.00	56.00	63.45	126.90	25.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	35.00	70.00
(h)	White Vellum-Finish Cover (50-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	30	20.00	600.00	42.22	1,266.60	17.50	525.00	22.00	660.00	22.00	660.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	10	26.00	260.00	56.29	562.90	25.00	250.00	30.00	300.00	28.00	280.00
(i)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Cover (80-lbs) . . .											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	34.00	68.00	52.46	104.92	25.00	50.00	38.00	76.00	40.00	80.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	56.00	112.00	69.95	139.90	50.00	100.00	60.00	120.00	50.00	100.00

<b>TITLE:</b>	<b>FLYERS AND BROCHURES</b>													
<b>TERM:</b>	<b>APRIL 1, 2003 thru MARCH 31, 2004</b>													
	<b>Page 02 of 04</b>			<b>P R O G R A M B 4 5 4 - S</b>										
	<b>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT)</b>		<b>ALENTUCK PRINTING</b>			<b>COLORWISE PRINTING</b>			<b>GRAY GRAPHICS</b>		<b>I. P. I. GRAPHICS</b>		<b>MCDONALD &amp; EUDY</b>	
	<b>PROGRAM B454-S</b>		<b>BASIS OF</b>			<b>UNIT RATE</b>			<b>COST</b>		<b>UNIT RATE</b>		<b>COST</b>	
			Gaithersburg, Maryland			Roswell, Georgia			Capitol Heights, Maryland		Upper Marlboro, Maryland		Temple Hills, Maryland	
<b>IV.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>													
(a)	Shrink-Film Packaging.....per 100 packages-----		12	25.00	300.00	25.00	300.00	15.00	180.00	20.00	240.00	15.00	180.00	
(b)	Tab Sealing with White or Clear Seal-o-Mat or Equal Sealing Tab.....per 1,000 seals-----		140	12.50	1,750.00	65.00	9,100.00	8.00	1,120.00	15.00	2,100.00	9.50	1,330.00	
<b>V.</b>	<b>PACKING, SEALING &amp; DISTRIBUTION:</b>													
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers (up to approximately 45-lbs Capacity)... each container-----													
			120	4.50	540.00	7.50	900.00	1.75	210.00	1.50	180.00	1.50	180.00	
	<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$10,338.00</b>		<b>\$26,311.02</b>		<b>\$6,914.00</b>		<b>\$9,116.00</b>		<b>\$7,751.00</b>	
	<b>DISCOUNT</b>				<b>1.50%</b>	<b>\$155.07</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>2.00%</b>	<b>\$138.28</b>	<b>5.00%</b>	<b>\$455.80</b>	<b>1.00%</b>	<b>\$77.51</b>
	<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$10,182.93</b>		<b>\$26,311.02</b>		<b>\$6,775.72</b>		<b>\$8,660.20</b>		<b>\$7,673.49</b>	
													<b>AWARDED</b>	